## CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA **RESOLUTION 04-17-10**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, APPROVING APPLICATION TO THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR A COMMISSIONER'S PERMIT FOR TANNER CRAB

WHEREAS, developing new fisheries and redeveloping dormant fisheries is vital to Cordova's economy; and

WHEREAS, commercial crab fisheries have been an early focus of the recently created City of Cordova Fisheries Development Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Fisheries Development Committee unanimously voted to recommend that the City of Cordova be the lead applicant for a Commissioner's permit.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska hereby approves application to the Alaska Department of Fish and Game for a Commissioner's Permit for Tanner Crab.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Cordova, in cooperation with the Alaska Department of Fish and Game and the principles of maximum sustained yield develop a crab fishery that will benefit Cordova's citizens, its fishing industry and its fishing fleet for generations to come.

## PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 19th DAY OF APRIL 2017.



Clay R. Koplin, Mayor

**ATTEST:** 

Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk